
ffiifl 022-257 s2o4o I 71 21 3

lrt.{: 022-25752029/35

f* : drship.dqs@nic.in
+a {r[a: wwwdrshl!olnc.aov.ln

No.17-Ad mn(4)/2013

R4c qci

.lr{A FFER/GOVERNMENT Of INDIA

c)-.rqfrafa dar qlinNtsrRy oF sHtpptrc

;ltc5a r6frfrn-* I otREcroRATE GENERAL oF sHtpptNG

fra FGia, cd ikfil Beta BuIdtng, gth floor

rB ftr F liqv t-rhink Techno campus

-i{r ,Ir,i ({bi Kanjur M.ry (Eastl

lF/ MUMBAl,4oo 042

7 el e | 022 -257 52040 I L I 2 I 3
Fax, 022-25752029135

E-mall : dtgLlp:dsgelE:h web:
www.dEshipplnq.sov. in

Date : 01.12.2016

CORRIGENDUM TO TENDER NOTICE DATED 10.11,2016

Subject : Limited Tender lnquiry for purchase of two Sony LED Television

ln continuation of the Tender Notice No.17-Admn(a)/2013 dated 10.11.2016

[copy enclosed], the date last date of receiving sealed tenders has been extended upto

15.12.2016.

2. The interested firms may submit their quotations, duly signed, in sealed cover,

marked as 'Tender bid for supply of Two Sony LED TV sets in the Directorate

General of Shipping." to the "Assistant Director General of Shipping[Admn], Directorate

General of Shipping, gth floor, Beta Building, l-Think Techno Campus, Kanjurmarg IEast],

Mumbai -400 042' on or before 13.00 p.m. on 15.12.2016 . The sealed tenders shalt be

opened on 15.12.2016 at 15.00 p.m in the office of the Directorate General of Shipping,

Kaniurmarg, Mumbai.

3. The terms and conditions and other contents of the Tender Notice dated

10.11.2015 will remain unchanged.

Dy. Director General of Shipping
To

Computer Cell with a request to publish the said Corrigedum alongwith the Tender Notice
dated 7.11.2015 on the DGS websiie.



#t4t 022-257 52O4O I r I 21 3

tt{: 022-25752029/3S

f-t : dEship-dss@nic.in

i_a gr{a: www.drshiooinr.rov.in

No.17-Admn(4)/2013

'lrGT 
F{ifIT/ GOVERNM€NT OF INDIA

qtacft-{ra d irqlinlrsrRy oF sHrpprNG

at{fa rr6tffhn-rc/ DTREcToRATE GENERAL oF sHtppING

fta ffilzr, sf dfi-fr1 Bera Bu dtng, grh floor

a( fur@ linv r-rhinkTechno campur

aiw eTrt ({t)/xanjur Mars lEastl

1ffii ruulraer+oo oaz

r elet 022-257 S2O4o I 7 I 2 I 3
F.xt 022-257 52029135

E-mail : !hhb:drged!:i! webl
www.dEshipplne.eov.ih

Dated: 10. 1 'l .2016

Subject : Limited Tender lnquiry for purchase of two Sony LED Television

Sealed tenders are invited on behatf of the Directorate General of Shipping, for
suppty of 2 (Two) Sony TV. 40" Futt HD LED TV sets with the following specifications,
from registered, experienced & reputed firms under two bid system. Att rates shatt be
quoted in prescribed format enclosed as Annexure 'A' with the tender notice.

Minimum required specifications :

"SONY TV with Futt HD LED, Size 40", 1920X1080 Resotution, I78 degree viewing
angtes or better, 8Wx2 Speakers output, S-Master, buitt-in -woofer, Clear phase
speakers, Dotby Digitat plus sound technology, built in Wi-fi connectivity, Wi-fi
Direct , Ethernet connections, 4 HDMI connections with USB support, Composite
video input, RF connection input. Model launch year shatt be 2016 and compatibte
for the video conference system, (The catatogue of specification shoutd be attached
with the commercia[ bid)"

1 . lmportant lnstructions to the Tenderers

(i) The tender has been invited under two bid system i.e. Technicat Bid and Financiat
Bid. The interested agencies are advised to submit two separate seated envetopes
super scribing "Technical Bid for suppty of Two Sony LED TV sets to Directorate
Generat of Shipping" and "Financial Bid for suppty of Two Sony LED TV sets in the
Directorate General of Shipping". Both seated envelopes shoutd be kept in a third
seated envetope super scribing "Tender bid for suppty of Two Sony LED TV sets in the
Directorate General of Shipping".

(ii) The interested deaters/firm may submit the tender document comptete in att
respects along with other requisite documents by 25.11.2016 before 13.00 p.m. to
the "Assistant Director General of Shipping, Directorate Genera[ of Shipping, 9th ftoor,
BETA Buitding, l-Think Techno Campus, Kanjurmarg [East].

(iii) Late/detayed tender shalt not be accepted after due date and time of submission
of tender.

(iv) The Directorate General of Shipping witt not be responsibte for the postal
toss/detay.

?Io-



^\ 
Page 2

2.Theconditionatbidsshattnotbeconsideredandwittbeoutrightrejectedinvery
first instance.

3. Att entries in the tender form shoutd be tegibte and fitted ctearly. No overwriting or

cutting is permitted in tne Bid Form' ln suih cases' the tender shatl be summarity

re'iected. However, an" .ritingt, if any, in the Bid Apptication must be initiated by

tt'e person authorized to sign the tender bids'

4'Thebidsshattbeopenedonthescheduteddateandtimei.eon2S.l,l.2016at
15.00 pm in the office oitto Oi'"ttorate General of Shipping' Mumbai' by the

Committee appointed fol. tta p"pote, in the presence of the representatives of the

i*a.l"ii, if .Ly, who wish to be present on the spot at that time'

5.Thetendererscansubmitthebideitherdirecttyorthroughtheirauthorized
reDresentative. ln case, ,il l;.;"r is iubmitted by. thl authorized representative of

il!'=*J#; ;il-iil i";;; tt'uiL u" signed and submitted bv authorized

;;;r;;i;iir; under tegat power of attornev from the tenderer'

6. The cost of tender is NlL. The tender documents are not transferabte'

T.Theundersignedshattbetheacceptingofficerandhereinafterreferredtoassuch
for the Purpose of this contract'

8.Thetenderershattsubmitthefottowingdocumentwiththetechnicatbid:-

(i) The bidder shoutd be Originat EquiPment. Manufacturer (OEM) /Authorised

iiiut"i/oirtriuutor of oEM. Proof oi the authorized dealer/ distributors'

(ii) Earnest Money Deposit of Amount of Rs'5000/' in the form of Demand Draft in

iauour of the Directorate Generat of Shipping, Mumbai'

(iii) CoPY of PAN.

(iv) Copy of TIN No & Service Tax number with tatest ctearance certificate'

(v)AwrittenUndertakingtotheeffectthattheoEMorthefirmrepresentedisnot
ntact<listea by any institution /Government Department'

(vi)Thetendererwhofaittosubmitthedocumentsmentionedaboveshallstand
disquatified for the Prize bid

g. The offer shoutd inctude the cost of att equipments and atl required accessories

inclusive of a1 taxes unJiiututow tevies. Laborlinstattation charges if any shoutd be

mentioned separatety (inclusive of taxes on them)

lO.Thevaguetermstike"packaging,forwarding,transportationetc.extra"without
.untioningit" specific imount riltt'not be accepted. such offers shatt be treated as

incomptete and rejected.

tI-o -



Page 3

11. The competent authority of the Directorate General of shipping reserves the right
to accept or reject part or whole of the tender without assigning any reason

whatsoever.

12. ln case of any dispute, the decision of the Directorate Generat of shipping witt be

finat and binding.

13. The suppty shoutd be compteted in att respect within 05 days of the issue of the
Purchase order. lf the firm faits to comptete the work within the prescribed time as

per the approved brand and rate, it woutd be tiable to face the penatty as imposed by

the competent authoritY.

'14. lf an extension of time for completion of supply on the grounds of having

unavoidabte hindrances in its suppty or any other ground, the contractor shalt appty in
writing to the officer-in-charge with fu[[ detaits of the circumstances/ exigencies,
which warranted such an extension'

15. Att payment to the firm shatl be released by the Directorate General of Shipping

onty after the detivery and instattation of the TV sets on the basis of the amount
certified by officer-i n-charge. The rates quoted shatl cover everything necessary for
proper suppty of the requisite goods to the entire satisfaction of the Directorate and

no escatation due to increase in price of shalt be made.

,{,,1(}
I Surend{a Kumar]

Asstt. Director General of Shipping



Financiat Bid

st.
No

Modet No. Rate ( in Rs. lnctusive of atl
taxes and Warranty Period

Annexure "A"

Sipnature & Name of the bidder


